DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
SIL10E Series
3 . 0  V i n  t o  5 . 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
NEW Product
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage adjustability Fixed output versions ±10%

File Name: sil10e_05.pdf Rev (04): 16 Dec 2005
S I L 1 0 E - 0 5 S 3 V 3 - V J
Part Number System with Options
Number of Outputs
S = Single
W = Wide
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the SIL10E-05W3V3J.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdcto 3.63 Vdc.  When the SIL10E-05W3V3J
converter leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default
voltage of 3.3 V.
• When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc
• When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc
OOuuttppuutt  VVoollttaaggee  AAddjjuussttmmeenntt  ooff  tthhee  SSIILL1100EE--0055WW33VV33JJ  SSeerriieess
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (4,5,6)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
8.8 W 3.-5.5 V 0.8 V 0 A 10 A 83% ±0.2% ±1.5% SIL10E-05S0V8-VJ
11 W 3.0-5.5 V 1 V 0 A 10 A 86% ±0.2% ±1.5% SIL10E-05S1V0-VJ
13.2 W 3.0-5.5 V 1.2 V 0 A 10 A 88% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S1V2-VJ
16.5 W 3.0-5.5 V 1.5 V 0 A 10 A 90% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S1V5-VJ
19.8 W 3.0-5.5 V 1.8 V 0 A 10 A 92% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S1V8-VJ
22 W 3.0-5.5 V 2 V 0 A 10 A 93% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S2V0-VJ
27.5 W 3.0-5.5 V 2.5 V 0 A 10 A 94% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S2V5-VJ
36.3 W 4.5-5.5 V 3.3 V 0 A 10 A 95% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05S3V3-VJ
36.3 W 4.5-5.5 V 0.8-3.63 V 0 A 10 A 95% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL10E-05W3V3-VJ
NNootteess
1 When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 V to 3.6 V. When
Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 V to 2.75 V.
2 The SIL10E features a ‘Negative Logic’ Remote ON/OFF operation. If you
are not using the Remote ON/OFF pin, leave the pin open (the converter
will be on).  The Remote ON/OFF pin is referenced to ground.
The following conditions apply for the SIL10E:
Configuration Converter Operation
Remote pin open circuit Unit is ON
Remote pin pulled low Unit is ON
Remote pin pulled high [Von/off >1.2 V] Unit is OFF
A ‘Positive Logic’ Remote ON/OFF version is also possible with this
converter. To order please place the suffix ‘R’ towards the end of the
model number e.g.  SIL10E-05S3V3-VRJ.
NNootteess  CCoonndd..
3 Full derating curves available in both the Longform Datasheet and
Application Note 136.
4 For certain applications that use low ESR capacitors on the output of the
convertor and to insure maximum converter stability, please add the
suffix ‘02’ to the model, e.g. SIL10E-05S2V5-V02J.
5 TSE RoHS 5/6 (non Pb-free) compliant versions may be available on
special request, please contact your local sales representative for details.
6 NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your
local Artesyn representative or use the on-line model number search tool
at http://www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm to find a suitable
alternative.
Packaging Options (5)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Input Voltage
05 = 3.0 V to 5.5 V
12 = 10 V to 14 V
Performance
E = Enhanced Performace
Rated Output Current
10 = 10 Amps